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VARIANCE PLANS

FOR

LOT 3.01 BLOCK 2301
"425 CHERRY LANE"™

PS: Civil Inc..ctb

GENERAL NOTES
| |
SI I UA I E D IN I H E 1.) APPLICANT/OWNER: JAMES R. AND DONNA M. CHAMBERS
u 425 CHERRY LANE
MENDHAM, NJ 07945-2719
PH: 201-787-5229
B 0 RO U G H O F M E N D HAM 2.) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS LOT 3.01 BLOCK 2301 AS SHOWN ON THE BOROUGH OF MENDHAM TAX MAPS SHEET
No. 23. THE PROPERTY CONTAINS 280,831.38 S.F. OR 6.447 AC.
3.) LOT DIMENSIONS (METES & BOUNDS) AND LOCATIONS PER SURVEY BY CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC., ROBERT H. JORDAN JR., NJPLS
#34485, DATED 08/09/13.
4) TOPOGRAPHY AND ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS PERFORMED BY CIVIL ENGINEERING INC., ON 08/10/20. VERTICAL DATUM
ESTABLISHED AT THE FIRST FLOOR SILL OF THE 1-1/2 STORY ACCESSORY BUILDING — EL. 100.00 (ASSUMED).
y 5.) WATER WILL BE SUPPLIED TO THE CONVERTED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE BY A CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING WATER LINE WITHIN
THE REAR OF THE PRINCIPAL DWELLING. THIS LINE COMES FROM THE MAIN DWELLING WHICH IS SERVED BY A PRIVATE WELL IN
THE FRONT YARD.
6.) SANITARY SEWERAGE IS CURRENTLY PROVIDED TO THE MAIN 6 BEDROOM HOME BY AN ON LOT SEPTIC SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
1996. THE CONVERTED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE WILL BE SERVED BY A SEPARATE PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEM. A SEPARATE
SEPTIC DESIGN PLAN WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT.
7.) ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, CABLE SERVICES, AND GAS ARE CURRENTLY PROVIDED BY EXISTING UNDERGROUND CONNECTIONS TO
THE MAIN DWELLING.
LIST OF PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200 FT OF LOT 3 01 BLOCK 2301 8.) NO SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE MORRIS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION
. . DISTRICT AND THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER.
i i 9.) ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PROCEDURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NJ STANDARDS FOR
BLOCK LOT  OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL.
2101 1 ST JOHN, SCOTT/MARGERY 2301 14 ST JOHN, SCOTT/MARGERY 10.) CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY LINE LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
460 CHERRY LANE 460 CHERRY LANE 11.) CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE SAFETY CODES. APPLICABLE SAFETY
MENDHAM, NJ 07945 MENDHAM, NJ 07945 CODES SHALL MEAN THE LATEST EDITION INCLUDING ANY AND ALL AMENDMENTS, REVISIONS, AND ADDITIONS THERETO OF THE
FEDERAL DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION'S "OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
2101 1.01 %gg%ﬁgﬁagm&& MASSE, NATHALIE 2301 SQFARM %QTE%EF?QEEKNE & BEVERLY H STANDARDS "(OSHA); "SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION” OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT
MENDHAM. NJ 07945 MENDHAM. NJ 07945 OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING SAFETY; "CONSTRUCTION SAFETY CODE”, AND "MAINTENANCE,
’ ’ CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION,” AND "BUILDING CODE”.
12.) ALL SOIL TESTING FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TO BE DONE BY OTHERS. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO;
2301 14 égEg'oCXANNV;’gTER SSC/GENERAL TAX DEPT 2401 4.03QFARM EEECBWSEE,L‘W(%/ O THOMAS ELECTRONICS ) STRUCTURAL STABILITY, FOOTING DESIGN, PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF BURIED OR UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND DEPTH TO ROCK.
CAMDEN, NJ 08101 CLYDE, NY 14433 iggREgilchcE)mglll}lrﬁ)ENRs ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR LOST TIME OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSE DUE TO CHANGES OCCURRING FROM
2301 3 SLATER, ROBERT E & BEVERLY H 2401 o8 FERNANDEZ, JAMES/LAURA 13.) BUILDER/OWNER/CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS &
375 CHERRY LANE 465 CHERRY LANE PROPOSED GRADING ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON APPROVED ENGINEERING DESIGN PLANS. IF CHANGES ARE REQUESTED ONCE
MENDHAM, NJ 07945 MENDHAM. NJ 07945 EXCAVATION HAS BEGUN, THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER MUST BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY. THE ENGINEER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY
’ FOR ANY LOST TIME OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSE DUE TO ELEVATION CHANGES OCCURRING FROM FIELD MODIFICATIONS.
2301 3.01 CHAMBERS, JAMES R & DONNA M 2401 29 TOMA, STEPHEN J/LAURA M 14.) NO SIGNAGE PROPOSED
425 CHERRY LANE 50 SPRING HILL RD
MENDHAM, NJ 07945 MENDHAM, NJ 07945 3 : PROPOSAL
2301 3.02 'E’)AQ;ECRHE%gﬁAII:RNE & MARILYN A . ) N N O . THE PROPERTY IS A DEVELOPED RESIDENTIAL LOT IN THE 5 ACRE RESIDENCE ZONE. IT CONTAINS A 6 BEDROOM 2—1/2
MENDHAM. NJ 07945 ¢ . ) ;" s i STORY HOME WITH A DETACHED 1 STORY GARAGE AND 1—1/2 STORY ACCESSORY BUILDING IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE
' : - LOT. THE MAIN DWELLING HAS DRIVEWAY ACCESS FROM CHERRY LANE. A GRAVEL DRIVEWAY IN THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY
‘ FROM HORSESHOE BEND ROAD (PRIVATE ROAD) CURRENTLY PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE 1—1/2 STORY ACCESSORY BUILDING. THE
OWNER PROPOSES TO CONVERT THE EXISTING 1-1/2 STORY ACCESSORY BUILDING TO A SECOND DWELLING ON THE LOT FOR
USE BY A FAMILY MEMBER. THE SECOND DWELLING IS PROPOSED TO USE THE EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ACCESS FROM
HORSESHOE BEND ROAD. THE GRAVEL DRIVEWAY WILL BE EXTENDED CLOSE TO THE CONVERTED BUILDING.
UTILITIES THE CONVERTED DWELLING CURRENTLY HAS GAS AND ELECTRIC PROVIDED BY CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN DWELLING. THE
GAS AND ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS WILL REMAIN. A WATERLINE IS PROPOSED TO CONNECT THE CONVERTED ACCESSORY DWELLING
JCP&L, ¢/o FE SERV. TAX DEPT. PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. MENDHAM BOROUGH SEWER UTILITY TO THE MAIN DWELLING'S WATER SUPPLY. SANITARY SEWERAGE WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PROPOSED ON—SITE SEPTIC SYSTEM
PO BOX 1911 80 PARK PLAZA 35 IRONIA ROAD CONSISTING OF A SEPTIC TANK AND DISPOSAL FIELD.
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07962—1911 NEWARK, NJ 07102 MENDHAM, NJ 07945
VERIZON ¢/o DUFF & PHELPS MORRIS COUNTY PLANNING BOARD coMeAsT Z0ONE REQUIREMENTS
PO BOX 2749 .
_ THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE 5 ACRE RESIDENCE ZONE. THE 5 ACRE RESIDENCE ZONE IS SUBJECT TO THE
ADDISON, TX 75001 MORRISTOWN, NJ 07963—0900 UNION, NJ 07083 FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
AT & T AMERICAN WATER SSC/GENERAL TAX DEPT. CABLEVISION, ATTN: KATHY BAKER
900 ROUTE 202,/206 NORTH PO BOX 5627 683 ROUTE 10 K IREMENT. REQUIRED ISTIN PROPOSED
BEDMINSTER, NJ 07921 CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 RANDOLPH, NJ 07869 MAXIMUM FAMILIES PER LOT . A(13RES 6447 1ACRES o C:'ANGE
' : : : MINIMUM AREA OF LOT )
. 208 ‘ MINIMUM WIDTH OF LOT 400 FT. 613.38 FT. NO CHANGE
SUBJECT 25 MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 28,899 S.F. 26,603 S.F. 28,649 S.F.
PROPERTY : : MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 4% (11,223 S.F.) 2.38% (6,670 S.F.) NO CHANGE
SHEET INDEX B A PN REQURED e NS
5 MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 75 FT. 143.3 FT. NO CHANGE
‘ ‘ MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 60 FT. 164.4 FT. NO CHANGE
I A . SHEET 1 , ’ LOT 3.01 : : : . MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 40 FT. 136.5 FT.(1)/292.6 FT. (R) NO GHANGE
EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN . . . oot e SHEET 2 4 A g , BL 2 1 ‘ . f . MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 45 FT. <45 FT. NO CHANGE
PROPOSED VARIANCE PLAN. . .. o e SHEET 3 \ . ’ OCK 30 ' s , ACCESSORY BUILDING (1—1/2 STORY) REQUIRED ISTIN PROPOSED
¢ ' MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 75 FT. 418.3 FT. NO CHANGE
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTRL PLAN . .« ..\ttt e . SHEET 4 MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 40 FT. 80.3 FT. NO CHANGE
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 40 FT. 429.0 FT.(L)/121.4 FT. (R) NO CHANGE
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STORIES 1-1/2 STORIES/24.58 FT. NO CHANGE
A Y ILDIN ARA REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 75 FT. 148.5 FT. NO CHANGE
BOARD APPROVAL BOX: MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 40 FT. 282.9 FT. NO CHANGE
: MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 40 FT. 337.3 FT.(L)/173.8 FT. (R) NO CHANGE
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STORIES 1 STORY NO CHANGE
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 75 FT. 296.9 FT. NO CHANGE
STARAN — MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 40 FT. 89.3 FT. NO CHANGE
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 40 FT. 151.5 FT.(L)/369.6 FT. (R) NO CHANGE
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STORIES 1 STORY NO CHANGE
ENGINEER DATE
VARIANCES REQUESTED
SECRETARY DATE 1. 215-13 A. ONE SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING PER LOT — TWO PROPOSED
2. DRIVEWAY WITHIN SIDE YARD SETBACK

RESIDENCE
ZONE

I SHEET 1 OF 4

KEY MAP COVER SHEET
GRAPHIC SCALE FOR:

—200 o 100 200 400 800 Rev. No. Description By Date LOT 3_01 BLOCK 2301

e ™ e — CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC. "425 CHERRY LANE"

1

( IN FEET ) a SITUATED IN THE:
1 inch = 200 ft. (, 1 COVE STREET BOROUGH OF MENDHAM
/\/’ ‘ . |BUED LAKI&Zé%)J-A%BZ;BWS MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
elephone: -
JAMES G. GLASSON Fax: (973) 426—0716 Checked By: JG Date: 08/27/2020
PROFEGSIONAL ENGINEER, N.J. LIC. NO. 37703 N.J. — C of A #24GA27922000 Drawn By: CH Project No: 6562
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o EXISTING /’ R i
— = WATERLINE ~\ \ PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
\ / N
gg/ﬁmvc POOL / \ ~N EXISTING DWELLING 4,641 S.F.
\ N EXISTING GARAGE 587 S.F.
/ N EXISTING POOL HOUSE (REAR) 321 SF.
N EXISTING POOL HOUSE OVERHANG 148 SF
/ / 8 SF.
Y \ N EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 5753 SF
4 EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ' i
/ f”;—’ﬂ \ N\ EXISTING CONCRETE POOL PATIO (REAR) ‘:";?g gg
7/ EXISTING INGROUND POOL (REAR) '980 SF
s/ apPrROXmMATE \ EXISTING ROCK WALLS (REAR) 308 SF
& ) EXISTING SEPTIC EXISTING ROCK WALLS (FRONT) 291 S.F.
D,SPOSALLép PER \ EXISTING BRICK PAVER WALKWAY AND PATIO (REAR) 1900 SF.
DEPARTMENT / 106 106.83 \ EXISTING BRICK PAVER WALKWAY (FRONT) 515 S.F.
RECORDS / N 1088 \ EXISTING BRICK PAVERS WITHIN DRIVEWAY AREA 199 oF
y; ~ ~ \ \ EXISTING SLATE STEPS AND LANDING (FRONT) 164 SF.
\ EXISTING COVERED SLATE PORCH (FRONT) -
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING N \ LOT 28 EXISTING GOVERED PORCH (REAR) 569 SF.
36.3" WATERLINE WITHIN REAR OF PRINCIPAL N BLOCK 2401 EXISTING DECK (REAR) ggg gg
DWELLING (SERVED BY PRIVATE WELL) N EXISTING SLATE LANDING (REAR) 53 oF
\ EXISTING PLATER (REAR) 13 SF.
R EXISTING R \ EXISTING OUTDOOR FIREPLACE (REAR) F.
. . \ 28 S
" PORCH " W0 \ EXISTING AC PADS (LEFT) 57 SF.
, \ EXISTING GENERATOR PAD (RIGHT) 10 SF.
36.3 \\ EXISTING POOL COMPONENT PAD (REAR) 21 S.F.
J/ \ EXISTING ACCESSORY BUILDING (RIGHT/REAR) 1,096 SF.
\ v \ EXISTING ACCESSORY PORCH (RIGHT/REAR) 229 SF.
% \ \ EXISTING ACCESSORY GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (RIGHT/REAR) 405 SIF.
J/ \ EXISTING GRAVEL ROADWAY (PRIVATE ROAD) 1,048 SF.
\ EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY (PRIVATE ROAD) 135 SF.
\ o\ EXISTING ACCESSORY AC PAD (RIGHT/REAR) 4 SF.
2 S EXISTING CONCRETE PILLAR (RIGHT/FRONT) 6 S/F.
—108 \\sﬁ\ = \ PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 2,046 SF.
. . \ TOTAL = 28,649 S.F.
0 o} 106.93 \ 28,649 S.F./280,831.38 S.F. = 0.10.20 OR 10.20%
9 S x \
™ EXISTING ACCESSORY BUILDING ™ / \ \
3 (TO BE CONVERTED TO A DWELLING) 3 P N \ \
\
s g N \ \ PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE
/-\‘o \ \ EXISTING DWELLING 4,641 S.F.
s 100 \ \ EXISTING GARAGE 587 S.F.
\ \ \ EXISTING POOL HOUSE (REAR) 321 SF.
w | \ \ \ EXISTING COVERED PORCH (PORTION 12 FT. BEYOND FOUNDATION) 25 SF.
?; | \\ \ \ EXISTING ACCESSORY BUILDING (RIGHT/REAR) 1,096 S.F.
> ® >
~ |I | \ \ TOTAL = 6,670 SF.
s 98,71 \ > \ 6,670 S.F./280,831.38 SF. = 0.0238 OR 2.38%
S | ) =)
pid X | \ < \ \ MAX PERMITTED = LOT S.F. x .04 = 280,831.38 x .04 = 11,223 S.F.
) > % \
36.3 \ i l * *
c\bﬁ/ S gﬁgggm%ofg’j‘;gx,@f » \% o \ \\ NO CHANGES FROM EXISTING
\ \\/’ \ 10023 : \ |
X
/ \ \
ACCESSORY BUILDING DIMENSIONS DETAIL 2 \ \
(SCALE: 1"=10") 7! \ — UnoeemouD e \ \\ \ PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT
. UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
~ . j Y O (1-1/2 STORY BUILDING)
~ /
™~ / \ LoT 3.01 \ —  AS PER LOCAL ORDINANCE, BUILDING HEIGHT IS MEASURED AS "THE VERTICAL
- ) \ BLOCK 2301 \ DISTANCE TO THE TOP OF THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE BUILDING MEASURED
~ ; \ 280,831.38 SQ.FT. \ \ FROM THE AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE AT EACH
~ BENCHMARK\FIRST 6.447 AC. CORNER OF THE BUILDING NEXT TO THE FOUNDATION. BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL
~ / FLOOR DOOR\SILL \ INCLUDE ALL ROOF—MOUNTED APPURTENANT STRUCTURES, FIXTURES AND
> / EL. 100.00 (ASSUMED) . EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHIMNEYS, ANTENNAS, HVAC
- / . 1214 \ \ EQUIPMENT, TANKS, CUPOLAS, AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT
~ o / \ A BUILDING OR PART THEREOF DOES NOT HAVE CORNERS, THE MEASUREMENT
~ = ? 99.54,\ \ \ SHALL BE DONE IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED ABOVE AT MINIMUM TEN—FOOT
AREA QUTIDE OF THE R.O.W. ~ o ‘ g 20" TREE \ \ \ INTERVALS AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING.”
— 6” OF 1-4" QUARRY PROCESS STONE/DGA ~ = \ 9886 "
THOROUGHLY ROLLED AND COMPACTED OR ~ % o 20" TREE \ \ —  MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL BUILDING HEIGHT (5—ACRE RESIDENCE) = 45 FT.
1-1/2" FABC—1 SURFACE COURSE ~ \ EXISTING PR Y —  MAXIMUM ACCESSORY BUILDING HEIGHT = 2 STORIES
~ \ - 99.8% 98.88 >
- EL. 20" TREE \ \
~ 1.) THE AVERAGE GRADE ELEVATION @ 4 SPOT ELEVATIONS ALONG THE
SWALE AS ~ 98.85 oo \ 3 \ \ EXTERIOR CORNERS OF THE DWELLING =
REQUIRED >~ EISTING ) \ \ (98.59 + 99.35 + 98.87 + 98.88) / 4 =
~ 1—1/2 STORY . \ (395.69) / 4 = EL. 98.92
MAXIMUM ~ ACCESSORY BUILDING 22" IREE \ \
SLOPE 3:1 ~ PEAK EL. 123.50 BENCHMARK FIRST FLOOR DOOR \ 2.) THE HEIGHT FROM FIRST FLOOR TO HIGHEST POINT OF THE ROOF (GABLE)
~ EXISANG FrS100.90 | SILL EL. 100.00 (ASSUMED) \ \ = 23.50 FT.
~ ~ Ac uyt ) (70 85 %ﬂgﬂ 70 A ik \ \\ 3.) FINISHED FIRST FLOOR = EL. 100.00
4” OF 1—%" QP BLEND OR DENSE ~ \ 4.) ROOF ELEVATION = EL. 100.00 + 23.50 = EL. 123.50
AGRADED AGGREGATE, THOROUGHLY? ™~ \ \ \
ROLLED AND COMPACTED ~ 2 \ \ EXISTING HEIGHT = EL. 123.50 — EL. 98.92 =[24.58 FT. / 1-1/2 STORIES]
% \ ¥ [FROPOSED 1,000 GALLON B \ *NO CHANGES FROM EXISTING*
~ * CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK
N NN N NN NN * ~ Y < 3 \
UL IR AR Ny ~% % | % \
NI MEININN 3 S \ \
22" TREE
NN NN ~., SO X A \
¥ 10" MIN Y \* * @) & \ \
A 8 A \ \
DRIVEWAY "~ 26" TREE. \ \ pingr
¥ ~ 97.50 \ g \
SURFACE DETAIL ., ~ A \\ EXISTING EDCE
(N.T.S) ~, 3 5N OF GRAVEL
N~ N~ N APPROXIMATE \
"~ 7z « \\\i 98.90 canoey -
\ - ‘ \
*\ \ N\ \\\ PROPOSED LIMIT \
X
\* 89.93 \ \ %e% < \ \’5,'?-\3\ EEAQZB +91§ s / OF DISTURBANCE \
-7, W\ " [EL. 98. {
~ . xS EXISTING IREELINE \ \ q;\’c::;,y%f N ~ o Reg N \\
~_ (ne) AN\ DEEARN \ ~ 100.40 \
x & 2 \ gD %o N 98,90 \
~~ ® 2 \\ 2 o2 % \\ ~_ \ PROPOSED 101.68
4 \ (1)) 4\4 //—"'X \ ~ \
~_ \\ T 2Z N\ \ g ~ >  DRIVEWAY \
x o N O/C} - \ NS - \
~ A\ \\ 2R 4N ¥ Z \ \
¥ \29%ee ) w \
\ \ \ 906/7( %\\\ = m \
* © \ S ’g‘( % ) \ \ O
R 91.63 h-_ \ L\ Yo% \
*\ : \ 97 BT, \) \ ':%w \
¥ \ \\ e A Em \
115 >~ % sl RO
" ® \\_-
v A1 U
\* - jém \
1 ! 97.295) S
x 9315 i % \
o \* 3 e \
1 ? o \* SL 2 % E) w \
bl b ~ 9387 X & L SR \
<|s P R % g =T
1 '(7) - \* v % ?;\'Z\ \
. x
ola ~-20" VC-= ., - i‘d \
S N 94.75 $ :.?j \
-1 N Xu%o \
~ 8 +€Iz9,>4, 1072 5 \\
110 - o \fﬁqs) <TH PROPOSED AREA
a 2 , N \ OF DISTURBANCE
<€ 20" VC - PR
o 418 \/("371/ \\
1] "
1 a3 s|8 =~ *C{ )
D< al— o \
E 08 B ~ o \
1 @2x3ls 0w 3 \ \
wwpo = o 2 \ 1085\
T o il3 \ X
n=C14 o2 \ \
1 wug\»|w IE N DS \ \
N a " = \ \
g gl ‘ ‘
= N\ <l LOT 3.02 ~_ \ \
< ¥ ~ 20 VG BLOCK 2301 " \
X 110.26
105 |+ < _ ., STA 0484 \F\
n S ~_ EL. 104.00 I\
d X \
1 PROPOSED S ~, SN ox%° .
GRADE ls . (. X 3TA 0300 AN SLOPE PROPOSED PERMITTED
> \ - 10,
1 ; S \* EEA1%$§ N\ KEY PERCENTAGE DISTURBANCE DISTURBANCE
N . : \* S =Ny 11054 |:| 0-14.99% 9,397 SF. UNLIMITED
i ~ ol \* // 710K ¥
EX/SﬂN_G//\ ~ Q /0554 > s 15-24.99% 688 S.F. 1,250 SF.
GRADE - d
1 D = \* - |:| 25-29.99% 0 SF. 750 SF.
N e \
STA 0+55 < 30%+ 0 SF. 500 S.F.
100 —— + DRIVEWAY
PROPOSED VARIANCE PLAN S
1 e AN SLOPE ANALYSIS DETIAL
28 - GRAPHIC SCALE > (WMITHIN THE AREA OF TOOGRAPHY)
-1 o|d = _ (SCALE: 1"=100")
2|y 20 0 10 20 40 80
S|E 7|8 LOT 4 ~
1 H ol k] BLOCK 2301 DN
S5 8e 3= 38 Rle E|d ’ |
1 NE §|8 L 8|3 83 ( IN FEET ) SHEET 3 OF 4
o g o o e dld | | inch = 20 ft. PROPOSED VARIANCE PLAN
S | | | | | FOR:
0+00 0+S5S0 1+00 1+50 2+00 2+50 Rev. No. Description By Date LOT 3.01 BLOCK 2301
NOTE: ” ”
DRIVEWAY PROFILE CHANGES IN VERTICAL GRADES SHALL BE WADE WITH SHOOTH CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC. 425 CHERRY LANE
SCALE 1" = 30’ HORIZ VERTICAL CURVES NOT LESS THAN (12) FEET IN LENGTH yay
1" = 3 VERT. SITUATED IN THE:
1 COVE STREET BOROUGH OF MENDHAM
/\/— ) BUDD LAKE, N.J. 07828 MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
_l Telephone: (973) 426—1776
I J MES G GLASSON Fax: (973) 426—0716 Checked By: JG Date: 08/27 /2020
PROFEBSIONAL ENGINEER, N.J. LIC. NO. 37703 N.J. — C of A #24GA27922000 Drawn By: CH Project No: 6562
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EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

EXISTING DWELLING 4,641 SF.
EXISTING GARAGE 587 S.F.
EXISTING POOL HOUSE (REAR) 321 SF.
EXISTING POOL HOUSE OVERHANG 148 SF.
EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 5753 S.F
EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY 2390 SF.
_____ EXISTING CONCRETE POOL PATIO (REAR) 1518 SF.
__________ EXISTING INGROUND POOL (REAR) '980 SF.
________ EXISTING T I EXISTING ROCK WALLS (REAR) 398 SF.
_______________ ELNL_EL%I_———————————“‘_ == EXISTING ROCK WALLS (FRONT) 291 SF.
———— e ENsTNGEDGE OFPAVEMENT == EXISTING BRICK PAVER WALKWAY AND PATIO (REAR) 1.900 SF.
s e — o EXISTING BRICK PAVER WALKWAY (FRONT) "515 SF.
CHERRY LANE @ Y’ ___________________ EXISTING BRICK PAVERS WITHIN DRIVEWAY AREA 109 SF
e B~ \//:\, o e EXISTING SLATE STEPS AND LANDING (FRONT) 164 SF.
S ___GoRrowmRTAXMA) T T T T IT: VS et EXISTING COVERED SLATE PORCH (FRONT) 569 SF.
T —\| r SETNG IoeE OF P i L 7 EXISTING COVERED PORCH (REAR) 324 SF.
STONE WALL™.O o h ot I | (TR S / EXISTING DECK (REAR) 830 S.F.
S67°4300°E \ | N \Q / EXISTING SLATE LANDING (REAR) 53 S.F.
" 3 / EXISTING PLATER (REAR) 13 SF.
e — \\ = |/ EXISTING OUTDOOR FIREPLACE (REAR) 28 SF.
EXISTING FENCE \ | A=z | EXISTING AC PADS (LEFT) 27 S.F.
* (nP) ] W\ EXISTING GENERATOR PAD (RIGHT) 10 SF.
EXISTING BRICK _/\ \ \ | EXISTING POOL COMPONENT PAD (REAR) 21 SF.
PAVERS (TYP.) ™ § ‘\ \ | EXISTING ACCESSORY BUILDING (RIGHT/REAR) 1,096 S.F.
* \ - \\ ! EXISTING ACCESSORY PORCH (RIGHT/REAR) 229 S.F.
z \ s \ \ EXISTING ACCESSORY GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (RIGHT/REAR) 405 S.F.
\ EXISTING GRAVEL ROADWAY (PRIVATE ROAD) 1,048 S.F.
\ \ X
[ o GkaoB VIEAN W\ LN EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY (PRIVATE ROAD) 135 S.F.
o\ \R < \ EXISTING \ \ EXISTING ACCESSORY AC PAD (RIGHT/REAR) 4 SF.
®\\2 \ N gﬂf’;ﬁ'% 2 ‘\ ‘\ EXISTING CONCRETE PILLAR (RIGHT/FRONT) 6 S.F.
o\ \ A '_ \ \ I
\ o, \g X M TOTAL = 26,603 S.F.
\ A\ Ne N 26,603 S.F./280,831.38 S.F. = 0.0947 OR 9.47%
\ o N N - MAX PERMITTED = (LOT S.F. x .10) + 12 S.F. PER 1 FT. OF ADDITIONAL SETBACK
s R N 75 FT. FRONT __ \ | MAX PERMITTED = (280,831.38 S.F. x .10) + (12 S.F. x (143 FT. — 75 FT.))
\ v < N SETBACK — MAX PERMITTED = (28,083 S.F.) + (816 S.F.) =[28,899 S.F.
g \ , N @ B / / N \
700° RADIUS ) \ \
N /. 7 \
\ N \ \
\ \ \ i oxTne L) Ly N N EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE
< \ %% A EXISTING A v \ \
& N . 7 \ \ 119.51 EXISTING DWELLING 4,641 SF.
N ~ s/ \ \ s
> \ NG N L 5 \ EXISTING GARAGE 587 S.F.
(€ X N >4 \ EXISTING POOL HOUSE (REAR) 321 S.F.
- Wy, g \ \ N N i | EXISTING COVERED PORCH (PORTION 12 FT. BEYOND FOUNDATION) 25 S.F.
r 0 - -, / A{ \ N S z I — EXISTING ACCESSORY BUILDING (RIGHT/REAR) 1,096 S.F.
S, \\\ e 5 BRICK PAVER | _ X e ——
— = T/ / \ ¥ Vs At i | TOTAL = 6,670 S.F.
[ -y \ ~, \ & DRIVEWAY. 27 = | 6,670 S.F./280,831.38 S.F. = 0.0238 OR 2.38%
n 2 \ ~,, \ RS z \\ MAX PERMITTED = LOT S.F. x .04 = 280,831.38 x .04 = 11,223 SF.
- = LOT 3.01 - N ]17.56
[ ® RN BLOCK 2301 420 e EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT
5 - \ L RN 280,831.38 SQ.FT. ASPHALT ,
Y \ ‘, 6.447 AC. o /‘ EXSTNG DRIVEWAY I (1_ 1/2 STORY BUILDING)
~ \ SLATE o
~ s \ \\ 7 - gﬁ;’,’;ﬁ%ﬁ EXISTING —  AS PER LOCAL ORDINANCE, BUILDING HEIGHT IS MEASURED AS "THE VERTICAL
A\ R=175.00 N  \ 4 - L= - o DISTANCE TO THE TOP OF THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE BUILDING MEASURED
- , N - a | | S FROM THE AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE AT EACH
L=69.44 \ \ EXISTING — 337.3 CORNER OF THE BUILDING NEXT TO THE FOUNDATION. BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL
)} ~\ 2-1,2 STORY - X INCLUDE ALL ROOF—MOUNTED APPURTENANT STRUCTURES, FIXTURES AND
- EXISTING AC UNITS o 6 BEDROOM | T ~~ 5 PER DB 3814/PG 146 EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHIMNEYS, ANTENNAS, HVAC
‘ \ \ (TYP.—4) o FRAME DWELLING _ 6= — Libs RIGHT SIDELINE MEASURED TO EQUIPMENT, TANKS, CUPOLAS, AND SIMILAR PROJECTIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT
g “N\ i b J | 112 THE MIDDLE OF PRIVATE ROAD A BUILDING OR PART THEREOF DOES NOT HAVE CORNERS, THE MEASUREMENT
g N %, EXISTING - SHALL BE DONE IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED ABOVE AT MINIMUM TEN—FOOT
A \ \ 4 A, o T WETER INTERVALS AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING.”
— > —
- \ . ST\ y X Te, - ! EXISTING BRICK PAVER PRIVATE ROAD IS MAINTAINED BY —  MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL BUILDING HEIGHT (5—ACRE RESIDENCE) = 45 FT.
A | ‘3;\-““ FIREPLACE. 5 % WALKWAY/PATIO AREA HORSESHOE BEND ROAD ASSOCIATION —  MAXIMUM ACCESSORY BUILDING HEIGHT = 2 STORIES
- D i 10 WHICH IS A GROUP OF HOMEOWNERS
< \ \ . 29\\9“ EXISTING 2(2577;”"‘ \ ! ON THE ROAD THAT COLLECT FEES FOR 1) THE AVERAGE GRADE ELEVATION @ 4 SPOT ELEVATIONS ALONG THE
)} \ ) WOOD DECK LANDNG MAINTENANCE, PLOWING, GRADING, ETC. EXTERIOR CORNERS OF THE DWELLING =
- \ g \ 1365 THSTING = \ T (98.59 + 99.35 + 98.87 + 98.88) / 4 =
1 . <\ ) SLATE /ROCK \ / (395.69) / 4 = EL. 98.92
— WALL (TYP. - APPROXIMATE EXISTING
g \ \ l_‘/ (ne) _ - \ g{&lﬁgg@_ﬁ Pg UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC 2.) THE HEIGHT FROM FIRST FLOOR TO HIGHEST POINT OF THE ROOF (GABLE)
A \ s \ < EXISTING BRICK &% BYSTNG = ] = 23.50 FT.
g R=225.00 )Y PAVER WALKWAY PLANTER - - 3.) FINISHED FIRST FLOOR = EL. 100.00
g ’ - AREA ) — = =
cap B N L=160.22 \ ; 1\ | XSTNG | @/ \ 4.) ROOF ELEVATION = EL. 100.00 + 23.50 = EL. 123.50
- \ L \ __, WALKWAY/STEPS \ & - EXISTING HEIGHT = EL. 123.50 — EL. 98.92 =[24.58 FT. / 1-1/2 STORIES]|
1 \ \ g \x EXISTING AN q /\18 .
- x - GkaoB METAL FEW7/ no Kb i ﬁggm R ” / ‘
\ \ 1L VA A NG E / , K \ SOIL CATEGORIES:
g -~ EXISTING BRICK S A | T 106 585 Q8 S \ LOT 28
- — N - ’ \ \"‘\
\ Vi ~ ) PAVER WALKWAY /| X2 ™ - \ \ BLOCK 2401
A | ~ X Xy - < N ’ GKaoB  GLADSTONE GRAVELLY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
g ~ ~ N o l"' _ \ A
/‘ \ ~ - A / S \ i GKaoC  GLADSTONE GRAVELLY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
- ~ -
— ’ +
/‘ | 151.5 EXSTING POOL \ ~ | "»*"" N\ = GkaoD GLADSTONE GRAVELLY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES
M - ~ HOUSE WITH + / \
- | k N N ovERaANG \+ K - . \ \:, Capr CALIFON VARIANT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
1\ N g ~ ~ 1 \ = \
N /\ ~ h\?g | w— A CobB COKESBURY GRAVELLY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
g - / . N
\ ; g AN S L e e
- RN ~ I & @ / \\ \ \
\ ‘ Va7 NI, ~ . s AN A
I . ~ - Q
g 2 N > ~ = I RN = >
5 & ~ 1 n % \ g A
1 GkaoD W ~ - e ' 1
o = ~ 9871 9 \ Z N
- *\ S y ] 2 S \ = \ = \\//
< ~ - | \
| | : /\ *\ 4299+ - A | \100.23 ZZ | \ \ </ Y
~ x ~ - e
- \ R _ ! ' / \% \ \ \ L
\ \ *\ S - > d \ 1 LIMIT OF
//‘ 7 ~_ l > i / \\ CobB TOPOGRAPHY
| \ ¥ > ~ - R _
- ! . N\ 4 ~ o PHREE / ) 1214w
) 2 \* > -~ S | R 207 TREE p5v e
g 7 N Y 4 - s = ©98.8 FOR N
- \ * J [ ] RISE ! S\ 96,84 @ ‘g
~ %d, 2 >
\ ! ’ \“' GkaoD - = 9487 @ 207 TREE ) [
- | ~ ~ N - EXISTING 207 TREE S <)
, N ] ~ 200REE (00 77 1-1/2 STORY » Y J
| \ l O I ~ EXISTING Adcessory 22" TR
g / N + = ~ 197 mer¢ YD BUILDING >
g ) N o I ~ PEAK EL. 123.50 S
\ o N o s FF=100.00 =)
I r - % \\ o 95 ~
= N - S X -
1 ' * 1 9 ~ ~ e\ B 22" TREE
g \*\ - ~ ‘{ =
|\ I\ / BENCHMARK DOOR siLL] S\ \ | | 4vy&#s  § ) TR e s A T
o LOT 3.02 > ,,\ N PVARN EL. 100.00 (AssumMen) | O\ | VL DRy e W N TR L L L
a! BLOCK 2301 I . X
+ /4
, - \* 6995 \\
s \ EXISAING APPROXIMATE \
\ l ¢ TREELINE ; EDGE OF TREE \
| . - N (TP) CANOPY \
| o N \, \
\ W\ *\ R 11977
g o ¥ \\
~ \ ’ ”
CapfB \ R N N7925°00"W
]
k 4 ~ \ 12.50
\
\ > \
\ = ' \ ° ) ”
L\ A /79(72\ S10°35 OQ w
Y § 104.50
1 ‘ )
\\ 3 '\ 1 \\
- Q
‘ N N ,}\2 77)(0.8.3 \\
~ v \
- Q'
\ - \' CobB r 104.28 \\ \
. | 2 ob N EXISTING 10:26770N
- y ¢ S CENTERLINE K A
! ‘ 3 *\ Qv /, \\ \\
=~ N
- Y 66 > N M~ 0759 \ ¥ N
6 N IS o = 0171054 N
N 0 ¥ i Yol 7770 >.
\ Y \1qu4 e N
\ - ~ EXISTING X e Tass \\\ |:| 0—-14.99%
\ 1 - . (]
I / oL . o'
- < S50°59°00°W 15-24.99%
\ GkaoD LOT 4 19.29° e
. 25-29.99%
\ | BLOCK 2301 >~ _
~ RIS
/ AN %95%9%, 30%+
/ N
\ / ~
‘ ’ h SLOPE ANALYSIS DETIAL
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GRAPHIC SCALE I SHEET 2 OF 4
—40 0 20 40 8o 160 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
E;!;E;!: FOR:
( IN FEET ) Rev. No. Description By Date LOT 3.01 BLOCK 2301
. ” ”»
1 inch = 40 ft.
CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC 425 CHERRY LANE
7 4 ¢
SITUATED IN THE:

L 1 COVE STREET
\._\ X(_ N BUDD LAKE, N.J. 07828
- z i Telephone: (973) 426—1776

ROBERT H. QQ?DANUJr. JAMES G. GLASSON Fax:  (973) 426-0716
g N.J. — C of A #24GA27922000

PROFESSIONAL LAND SUR N.J. LIC. NO. 34485 PROFEGSIONAL ENGINEER, N.J. LIC. NO. 37703

BOROUGH OF MENDHAM
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Checked By: JG Date: 08/27,/2020

Drawn By: CH Project No: 6562
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a

|
__l\/IORRIS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SOIL EROSION AND

EXISTING ROADWAY—=

OVERALL LOT DETAIL

(SCALE: 1"=100")

ADDED STRENGTH.

MAINTENANCE NOTES:
1. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE UPSTREAM FACE OF THE BARRIER WHEN IT HAS REACHED A DEPTH OF 1/2 THE BARRIER HEIGHT.

2. REPAIR OR REPLACE BARRIER (FABRIC, POSTS, BALES ETC.) WHEN DAMAGED.
3. BARRIERS SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY FOR SIGNS OF DETERIORATION AND SEDIMENT REMOVAL.

SILT FENCE DETAIL

—
|

TESTING LOCATIONS

N.T.S.

L:\6525 — Chambers—Mendham Boro\dwg\Variance Plan\Rev 1\6562 — 4—SESC Rev 1.dwg

ya

CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC.

"425 CHERRY LANE”

o) obe

SITUATED IN THE:
BOROUGH OF MENDHAM
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

1 COVE STREET
BUDD LAKE, N.J. 07828

le————50" OR AS REQUIRED - w,

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES . _ : , : - £ = Cem ™

1. ALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE b fﬁsﬁa / / - 4% 6 ]\ -

STANDARDS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL IN NEW JERSEY, AND WILL BE IN PLACE N\~ — 7 WATERLUNE / /S L ._-' P "" ) h
PRIOR TO ANY MAJOR SOIL DISTURBANCE, OR IN THEIR PROPER SEQUENCE AND MAINTAINED UNTIL "o pusmve roo /s S R E— G TN L ) COVENT,
PERMANENT PROTECTION IS ESTABLISHED. COMFONENT / PROVIDE. APPROPRIATE TRANSITION " kioc |

BETWEEN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION

2. ANY DISTURBED AREA THAT WILL BE LEFT EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AND NOT e BETWEEN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTIO! i SPACING FOR INTERCEPTOR ¥ ay 20 VAT
SUBJECT TO CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SHALL IMMEDIATELY RECEIVE A TEMPORARY SEEDING. IF THE AL EXISTING DRIVEWAY 2 1/2” CRUSHED STONE z DIVERSION BERMS IN GRADED ‘.f_‘\ TN ka ®
SEASON PROHIBITS TEMPORARY SEEDING, THE DISTURBED AREA WILL BE MULCHED WITH STRAW OR EXISTING WATERLINE (TO REMAIN) AL SO 3 % ROAD  RIGHT-QE—WAYS e — i

FROM MAIN DWELLING SEDIMENT FILTER FABRIC OR FLATTER ] CRADE APPROXI == e
HAY AND TACKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEW JERSEY STANDARDS. SEE NOTE 21 BELOW. - - (PERCENT) DISTANCE NEEDED : L .-ir_ ﬂ. y " = //
’ , — BETWEEN DIVERSIONS ' 4./

3 PERMANENT VEGETATION IS TO BE ESTABLISHED ON EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER / arrroxmat ] 10507 50 OR AS REQUIRED EXISTING ROADWAY—n] CROSS—SECTION OF DIVERSION . i gl o
FINAL GRADING. MULCH IS TO BE USED FOR PROTECTION UNTIL VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED. SEE ’g’/ EXISTING SEPTIC A0 X (FEET) ‘ [ ! -

NOTE 22 BELOW. Ao 1 40 G kaoCEs (

4, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING INITIAL DISTURBANCE OR ROUGH GRADING, ALL CRITICAL AREAS (STEEP : 4N 5 125 R
SLOPES, SANDY SOILS, WET CONDITIONS) SUBJECT TO EROSION WILL RECEIVE A TEMPORARY SEEDING & 0 1? ;g \/?\

IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTE 21 BELOW. \ € 20 47

5. TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL CLEARED ROADWAYS AND EASEMENT pog »e gg 438 e
AREAS. SEE THE DIVERSION DETAIL. " - & - ‘

6. PERMANENT SEEDING AND STABILIZATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "STANDARDS FOR A olae _FLoW A x> EROSION _AMD._SEDIMENT _CONTROL_GUIDE - ﬁ@

PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER FOR SOIL STABILIZATION COVER”. SPECIFIED RATES AND LOCATIONS 4 ~CRUSHED STONE~_ ¢ RO §2 AGRICULTURE, SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE, NORTHEAST 600

SHALL BE AS ON THE APPROVED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN. e ‘ TECHNICAL SERVICE CENTER, BROOMALL, PA. /
7. THE SITE SHALL AT ALL TIMES BE GRADED AND MAINTAINED SUCH THAT ALL STORM WATER RUNOFF \01/_\ SPACING IN_ACCORDANCE //\_/

IS DIVERTED TO SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES. EXISTING DRIVEWAY (TO REMAI) WITH TABLE

8. ALL SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES (SILT FENCE, INLET FILTERS, AND SEDIMENT BASINS) WILL BE ey ORTO .
INSPECTED & MAINTAINED DAILY. NOTE: INDIVIDUAL LOT ACCESS POINTS MAY REQUIRE STABILIZATION P PECTI /70 3\

9. STOCKPILES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 50’ OF A FLOODPLAIN, SLOPE, DRAINAGE FACILITY, OR THIGKNESS SHOWN IS FOR STONE CONSTRUGTION ACGESS ONLY (TYP) DESIGN. CRITERIA 4adl g .
ROADWAY. ALL STOCKPILE BASES SHALL HAVE A SILT FENCE PROPERLY ENTRENCHED AT TOE OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS DETAIL 1) TOP WDTH = 4 FT. MIN GENERAL NOTES LS ﬁ@\ =" |
SLOPE. (N.T.S.) ) HEIGHT = 1.9 FT. MIN. (HEIGHT MEASURED FROM THE UPSLOPE 1) TOP WIDTH MAY BE WIDER AND SIDE SLOPES FLATTER IF DESIRED. S == oY - s

10. A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS WILL BE INSTALLED, WHENEVER AN EARTHEN ROAD INTERSECTS ) T To 7o OF e mée) 2) DIVERTED RUNOFF SHALL OUTLET ONTO AN UNDISTURBED STABLE e /‘“ o 7 =T ez 5
WITH A PAVED ROAD. SEE THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS DETAIL FOR CHART AND LENGTH OF STONE REQUIRED 3) SIDE SLOPES = 3 TO 1 OR FLATTER (FLAT ENOUGH TO ALLOW q . — Mi — 700 (

PERCENT SLOPE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC TO CROSS IF NECESSARY) 3) PERIODIC INSPECTIONS AND REQUIRED MAINTENANCE WILL BE 7 ineMtn ’
11 2MET\ISE|VCV)NF§6ADWAYS WILL BE TREATED WITH A SUITABLE SUBBASE UPON ESTABLISHMENT OF FINAL OFoR:: Dzv;AY T A #) GRADE = 0.25% TO 5% 5) SPACING = ACGORDING TO TASLE o = [ -
. 3 50 FT. 100 FT.
GRADE ELEVATIONS. 210 5% 100 FT. 200 FT. DETAIL OF TEMPORARY INTERCEPTOR DIVERSION BERM LOCATION PIAN S0 LOCATION PLAN FROM U.S.G.S.

12. PAVED ROADWAYS MUST BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES. P > 5% ENTIRE SURFACE STABILIZED WITH FABC BASE COURSE* (N.T.S.) SCALE: 1"=2000’

13. BEFORE DISCHARGE POINTS BECOME OPERATIONAL, ALL STORM DRAINAGE OUTLETS WILL BE STABILIZED * AS PRESCRIBED BY LOCAL ORDINANCE OR OTHER GOVERNING AUTHORITY (NTS) GCENERAL NOTES
AS REQUIRED. .

\

14. ALL DEWATERING OPERATIONS MUST DISCHARGE DIRECTLY INTO A SEDIMENT FILTER AREA. THE FILTER 700 TILLAGE — TO ROUGHEN SURFACE AND BRING CLODS TO THE SURFACE. THIS IS A .

LEGEND \ DUST CONTROL MATERIALS TEMPORARY EMERGENCY MEASURE WHICH SHOULD BE USED BEFORE SOIL BLOWING STARTS. 1) APPLICANT/OWNER: o R RRY LANE VA M| CHAMBERS
SHOULD BE COMPOSED OF A FABRIC OR APPROVED MATERIAL. SEE THE DEWATERING DETAIL. \ BEGIN_ PLOWING ON WINDWARD. SIDE OF SITE. CHISEL—TYPE PLOWS. SPACED ABOUT 12 INGHES 425 CHERRY LANE

15.  ALL SEDIMENT BASINS WILL BE CLEANED WHEN THE CAPACITY HAS BEEN REDUCED BY 50%. A L MATERIAL MWATER TYPE OF GA'?_P/iLgRE BECIN PLOWNG ON WINDWARD SIDE OF SITE. CHISEL-TYPE PLOWS SPACED ABOUT 12 INCHES MENDHAN, NJ_ 07045-2719
CLEAN OUT ELEVATION WILL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE PLAN AND A MARKER INSTALLED ON THE SITE. CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE [ THE DESIRED EFFECT. 2.) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS LOT 3.01 BLOCK 2301 AS SHOWN ON THE BOROUGH OF MENDHAM TAX MAPS SHEET No. 23. THE

16.  DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION, THE APPLICANT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE | ANIONIC ASPHALT EMULSION 7 COARSE SPRAY 1200 SARRIERS — SOLID BOARD FENCES, SNOW FENCES, BURLAP FENCES, CRATE WALLS, BALES PROPERTY CONTAINS 280.831.38 SF. OR 6.447 AC.

AND UPKEEP OF THE DRAINAGE STRUCTURES. VEGETATIVE COVER. AND ANY OTHER MEASURES DEEMED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 98,71 l' OF FIAY AND SIMILAR MATERIAL GAN BE USED T CONTROL AR GURRENTS AND SOl 3.) LOT DIMENSIONS (METES & BOUNDS) AND LOCATIONS PER SURVEY BY CIVIL ENGINEERING, INC., ROBERT H. JORDAN JR., NJPLS #34485,

’ ’ . d DATED 08/09/13.
APPROPRIATE BY THE DISTRICT. SAID RESPONSIBILITY WILL END WHEN COMPLETED WORK IS APPROVED SILT FENCE R ! LATEX EMULSION 1251 FINE SPRAY 235 E';E‘g,'ﬂﬁ CHLORIDE — SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF LOOSE, DRY GRANULES OR FLAKES FINE 4.) TOPOGRAPHY AND ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS PERFORMED BY CIVIL ENGINEERING INC., ON 08/10/20. VERTICAL DATUM (ASSUMED) ESTABLISHED
BY THE MORRIS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. {IPROXMATE EXISTING | RESIN IN WATER 4:1 FINE SPRAY 300 g”ggigETﬁorsEFDB J_II:IR’\%J_IS;I-(I: A%%%Mgglflru%cs)ﬁ[)o?ePF;’ELﬁRER[s)A?AT« éL\E Rﬁ«__TE S'II'_:I-E)A'B Nw"§|'_I'E EEEEFF; AT FIRST FLOOR SILL OR 1—1/2 STORY ACCESSORY BUILDING — EL. 100.00.

17. ALL TREES OUTSIDE THE DISTURBANCE LIMIT INDICATED ON THE SUBJECT PLAN, OR THOSE TREES TOPSOIL STOCKPILE / POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) — SPRAY ON APPLY ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. MAY SLOPES, THEN USE OTHER PRACTICES TO PREVENT WASHING INTO STREAMS, OR
WITHIN THE DISTURBANCE AREA WHICH ARE DESIGNATED TO REMAIN AFTER CONSTRUCTION, ARE TO BE POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) — DRY SPREAD ALSO BE USED AS AN ADDITIVE TO SEDIMENT BASINS TO ACCUMULATION AROUND PLANTS.

PROTECTED WITH TREE PROTECTION DEVICES. SEE THE TREE PROTECTION DETAIL. PROPOSED SPOT GRADE / g'E%ﬁ%#EAQNDs?iﬁSﬂTDATE SUSPENDED COLLOIDS. SEE STONE — COVER SURFACE WITH CRUSHED STONE OR COARSE GRAVEL.

18. THE MORRIS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT MAY REQUEST ADDITIONAL MEASURES TO MINIMIZE ~ b . SOIL DE-COMPACTION AND TESTING REQUIREMENTS
ON OR OFF SITE EROSION PROBLEMS DURING CONSTRUCTION. ~ My— RUNOFF SWALE FLOW I ACIDULATED SOY BEAN SOAP STICK NoNE | coagse seray | 1200 A, SOIL COMPACTION TESTING REQUIREMENTS

19. THE MORRIS COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT MUST BE NOTIFIED, IN WRITING, AT LEAST 72 / . \ 1. SUBGRADE SOILS PRIOR TO THE APPLICATION QOF TOPSOIL (SEE PERMANENT SEEDING AND STABILIZATION NOTES FOR TOPSOIL
HOURS PRIOR TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE, AND A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING HELD. /> DIVERSION BERM / \\ LOT 3.01 \ \ \ \ gggufﬁgNng-(lsE)GerA%le BE FREE OF EXCESSVE COMPACTION TO A DEPTH OF 6.0 INCHES TO ENHANCE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF

20. CONTRACTOR TO SET UP A MEETING WITH THE INSPECTOR FOR PERIODIC INSPECTIONS OF THE 5 r \ ZE(I)' 83?'§,8233°F‘T \ \ \ \ \ 2. AREAS OF THE SITE WHICH ARE SUBJECT TO COMPACTION TESTING AND/OR MITIGATION ARE GRAPHICALLY DENOTED ON
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN PRIOR TO AND DURING ITS CONSTRUCTION. ] SOIL COMPACTION TEST AREA / i BT \ \ \ THE CERTIFIED SOIL EROSION CONTROL PLAN.

! ) ) \ \ 3. COMPACTION TESTING LOCATIONS ARE DENOTED ON THE PLAN. LOCATION ID'S SHALL BE USED TO COMPLETE THE
RECOMMENDED SOIL COMPACTION / \ 1214 (R \ \ \ COMPACTION REMEDIATION FORM, AVAILABLE FROM THE LOCAL SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. THIS FORM MUST BE
21. TOPSOIL STOCKPILE PROTECTI '¢' TEST LOCATION | APPROXIMATE EXISTING \ \\ \ FILLED OUT AND SUBMITTED PRIOR TO RECEIVING A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FROM THE TOWNSHIP.
APPROX. 1 PER/.5 ACRE, 2 MINIMUM o . UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC \ 4. IN THE EVENT THAT TESTING INDICATES COMPACTION IN EXCESS OF THE MAXIMUM THRESHOLDS INDICATED FOR THE
A. APPLY GROUND LIMESTONE AT A RATE OF 90 LBS/1000 S.F. ( / ) I 9954)(\% i Lo \ \ \ SIMPLIFIED TESTING METHODS (SEE DETAILS), THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL HAVE THE OPTION TO PERFORM EITHER (1)
B. APPLY FERTILIZER (10-20-10) AT A RATE OF 11 LBS/1000 S.F. — ‘\9555 - 20" TREE \ \ L COMPACTION MITIGATION OVER THE ENTIRE MITIGATION AREA DENOTED ON THE PLAN (EXCLUDING EXEMPT AREAS), OR (2)
- 9. - PERFORM ADDITIONAL, MORE DETAILED TESTING TO ESTABLISH THE LIMITS OF EXCESSIVE COMPACTION WHEREUPON ONLY
C. APPLY PERENNIAL RYEGRASS AT A RATE OF 1 LB/1000 S.F. AND ANNUAL RYEGRASS AT A RATE ™~ L X EXISTING poreH EL * o 2R \ \ \ \ THE EXCESSIVELY COMPACTED AREAS WOULD REQUIRE COMPACTION MITIGATION. ADDITIONAL DETAILED TESTING SHALL BE
OF 1 LB/1000 S.F. ~ \ 98.88 207 TREE \ \ \ \ PERFORMED BY A TRAINED, LICENSED PROFESSIONAL.
D. MULCH STOCKPILE WITH STRAW OR HAY AT A RATE OF 90 LBS/1000 S.F N A \ \ \ \ O COMPACTON TESTNG WeTHoDS
. .F. . \ _
E. APPLY A LIQUID MULCH BINDER OR TACK TO STRAW OR HAY MULCH. ~ 98.87 20" TREE S B ‘\ \ 2. HANDHELD PENETROMETER TEST (SEE DETAIL)
F. PROPERLY ENTRENCH A SILT FENCE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE STOCKPILE. DESCRIPTION TIME FRAMES \ \ 3. TUBE BULK DENSITY TEST (LICENSED PROFESSIONAL REQUIRED)
IN_DAYS . %Sglgﬁ y 22" TREE \ \ 4. NUCLEAR DENSITY TEST (LICENSED PROFESSIONAL REQUIRED)
1 | INSTALL FABRIC FILTER FENCES, AND WHEEL CLEARING APRON 1 - \ 5. NOTE: ADDITIONAL TESTING METHODS WHICH CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND WHICH PRODUCE

2. TEMPORARY STARLIZATON SPECIICAT [ ST 0 SToeLE, TorsoL e W TEomY st | PRI T i R \ \ \ ‘\ o e, S S ST Mt by 5 ALOIED SUSIET 1 TONSH, PRI e on o
A. APPLY GROUND LIMESTONE AT A RATE OF 90 LBS/1000 S.F. 3 | ROUGH GRADING DRIVEWAY 3 el (T0 8 CONVERTED TO A DHELLING) \ K \ \ " GRADING" O THE 'No) STANDARDS FOR. SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. LATEST EGMION
B. APPLY FERTILIZER (10—-20-10) AT A RATE OF 11 LBS/1000 S.F. 4 CONSTRUCT SEPTIC SYSTEM AND RUN WATERLINE 8 ‘ (SLAB) \ 3 ‘\ \\ 7. SOIL COMPACTION TESTING IS NOT REQUIRED IF/WHEN SUBSOIL COMPACTION REMEDIATION (SCARIFICATION/TILLAGE (8"

C. APPLY PERENNIAL RYEGRASS AT 1 LB/1,000 SF AND ANNUAL RYEGRASS AT 1 LB/1,000 SF. 5 | FINAL GRADE DRIVEWAY 2 % 1 \ \ . PROCEDURMINIMUM DEPTH) OR SIMILAR) IS PROPOSED AS PART OF THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

D. MULCH STOCKPILE WITH HAY OR STRAW. APPLY AT A RATE OF 90 LBS/1000 S.F. 6 | SLOPE STABILIZATION—PERMANENT SEEDING 2 . o oPOSED 1000 GALLON um,\ . PROCEDURES SHALL BE USED TO MITIGATE EXCESSVE SOIL COMPACTION PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL AND

E. APPLY A LIQUID MULCH BINDER OR TACK TO STRAW OR HAY MULCH. ., 7_| COMPLETE PROJECT-LANDSCAPING . % ? \ CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK 3" 2. RESTORATION OF COMPACTED SOILS SHALL BE THROUGH DEEP SCARIFICATION/TILLAGE (6" MINIMUM DEPTH) WHERE
~, 8 | TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION MEASURES TO BE REMOVED ! TOTALi’f‘gIEzAB)zD'SSIT__URBED R s N = THERE IS NO DANGER TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES (CABLES, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, ETC.). IN THE ALTERNATIVE, ANOTHER

23. P ANENT STABILIZATI PECIFICATI ~— | +20 10935 i ™ hTAarv“%alﬁ«sAs;’ggﬂED BY A NEW JERSEY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER MAY BE SUBSTITUTED SUBJECT TO

» x . - 22" TREE .

A. APPLY TOPSOIL TO A DEPTH OF 5” (UNSETTLED). ~ : AN \

B. APPLY GROUND LIMESTONE AT A RATE OF 90 LBS./1000 S.F. AND WORK FOUR INCHES (4”) INTO *\* ~ % \

SOIL. \* 26" TREE \

C. APPLY FERTILIZER (10-20-10) AT A RATE OF 11 LBS./1000 S.F. ~, \ NOTE: SOIL SHOULD BE MOIST

D. APPLY HARD FESCUE AT 2.7 LBS/1,000 SF, CREEPING RED FESCUE 0.7 LBS/1,000 SF, AND \* %JJTNV(\?JESA;(L;EAE%X%ESQ%LY

PERENNIAL RYEGRASS AT 0.25 LBS/1,000 SF \,, DRY OR SUBJECT TO FREEZING

E. MULCH WITH HAY OR STRAW. APPLY AT A RATE OF 90 LBS/1000 S.F. ~, A LOT 28 B AARD e oy SaEnrs

F. APPLY LIQUID MULCH BINDER OR TACK TO STRAW OR HAY MULCH. \* CANOPY BLOCK 2401 ADVANCE THE WIRE © QFSSR[)[I)-:F%%F;AT:- %TNIF;AESSTSSJT?‘NO\»;HELQ
~, ) TO PASS TEST. EITHER PREMEDITATE OR

NOTE: 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY SOIL DISTURBANCE, NOTICE IN WRITING SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE MORRIS \* 89.93 G EEE_AQ%*;(?: - PERFORM THE NEXT TEST.

COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING HELD. \* S EXISTING TREELINE * WIRE MAY BE RE—INSERTED
\* 5.’ o\ 65 IF/WHEN AN OBSTRUCTION Y v g\ 6” MIN. VISIBLE MARK ON
~ PROPOSED . (ROCK, ROOT, DEBRIS) IS —1 WRE AT DEPTH
* e \ ENCOUNTERED.
\ \*\ TOPSOIL. \ PROBING WIRE TEST
78 \ \
+\ \\Y STOCKPILE o) \ 15.5 GA. STEEL WH}ISE (SURVEY FIAG)
’ ” ’ K \ l @) \ e
S67°4300'E 622.68 I 132" 3%
R T T — =T \*\ SOIL COMPACTION ' | ’;%%\ CUAGE READING 300PSI
______________________________________________ — ‘_:________—— ¥ TEST AREA \ | n \\
TTTOTW . “““Q‘(I;Io%%%g‘ralﬁ%yﬂ\ poTTTT T T T T \\i ;7 \* 15,728 SF. PROPOSED LIMIT \\ %'ﬁ \ NOTE: SOIL SHOULD BE MOIST BUT NOT
z | \ ( / +0.131 AC. 2312 \ LOF_DISTURBANCE \ L O\ SATURATED. DO NOT TEST WHEN SOIL IS
\ U % T~ - \ o\ EXCESSIVELY DRY OR SUBJECT TO FREEZING

(O W\ n P \ A} TEMPERATURES. SLOW, STEADY DOWNWARD

U \ ) ~— \ =t PRESSURE USED TO ADVANCE THE PROBE.
A\ [N Po) BN \ 23\ MEASURE DEPTH WHEN GUAGE READING

A ! N Q '~ 93 J 3 \ §t% \ REACHES 300 PS| OR DEPTH OF 6
NN H /NN N N S ] \
O\ s 1/ NN\ @ % ~_ & PROPOSED SOIL \ 33\
O T/ NNOT Al COMPACTION TEST X \ E
\\\\ , \ ) = ' 94.75 LOCATION (TYP.—2) 105.26 \ ’;w \\ * WIRE MAY BE RE—INSERTED
N —
\\ D -~ 2926 \ 2 LOT 28 SOIL ERO SION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN *é:lzs\ PROPOSED \\ 110 7)2(-50 \ I(I;/OV(V;ENRSSTOEEQ;:JS%W(;N 6” MIN. VISIBLE MARK ON
| SNO~—TBosmve - — BLOCK 2401 e, SILT FENCE Voo ENCOUNTERED. SHAFT AT DEPTH
SO oREmay_ \ GRAPHIC SCALE * Zsor \ o) - USE CORRECT SIZE TIP
T = nsove N 1738 \\ \f P 5, X ® \\ \\ FOR SOIL TvPe
DRIVEWAY \ _ 95.80 \
R=175.00’ — /<>/ " v i v i v > " \ \ HANDHELD SOIL PENETROMETER TEST
A - \ 3 * \ \ N.T.S.
L=69.44 exzne 13 e e e, —— o \ |
A ¥ BERM (TYP.—2) o2z \ o83 o\
32N ( IN FEET ) ~ \ X \
69 % m *\ \\ \
236 o) 1 inch = 20 ft. "~ \ \ NOTES:
R=225.00 S LOT 3.02 L 104.28 \ \ 1) BOX TREES WITHIN 25 FT OF A BUILDING SITE TO PREVENT MECHANICAL
L=160.22 \ 2 o FENCE POST BLOCK 2301 '~ PROPOSED STABILIZED \ \ INJURY. ' FENCING BARRIER SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE DRIP LINE OF
pooL HOUSE LOT 3.01 1 = = (SPACING &'-0" C. TO C.) *\ CONSTRUCTION ACCESS 110.26 \\\ 2) BOARDS WILL NOT BE NAILED TO TREES DURING BUILDING OPERATIONS.
BLOCK 2301 \ R DRAWSTRING : 3) FEEDER ROOTS SHOULD NOT BE CUT IN AN AREA INSIDE THE DRIP LINE
280,831.38 SQ.FT. | ;% RUNNING THROUGH  yana SLCURED 10 POST o) AN OF THE TREE BRANCHES.
6.447 AC. P FABRIC ALONG  REINFORGEENT BETWEEN 7NN R N ) REMOVED WEDIATELY AND NO PAINT SHALL-BE APPLIED, EXPOSED.
3 78] TOP OF FENCE FASTENER AND FABRIC v STA 0+00 N ROOTS SHOULD BE COVERED WITH TOPSOIL IMMEDIATELY AFTER
| o ~ e N\ Ssdaiiayso L2l 4 EL._110.67 EXCAVATION IS COMPLETE. ROOTS SHALL BE PRUNED TO GIVE A CLEAN,
> M 7 SHARP SURFACE AMENABLE TO HEALING. ROOTS EXPOSED DURING HOT
' . AREA OF RN WEATHER SHOULD BE IRRATED TO PREVENT PERMANENT TREE INJURY.
\ ./USTURBANCE L / SO0 9.0 T géRR%FIF&R T%EEIEOEJ)(SP éhéJTURY SHOULD BE PRESCRIBED BY A FORESTER OR
ACCESSORY 2wa— ) SINGLE FAMILY UNIT *\705.3 o Z L T N | 5) TREE LIMB REMOVAL, WHEN NECESSARY WILL BE DONE TO AS NATURAL
BULDING \ SILT ACCUMULATION 3/4” STONE AS x AN HI "I"IH }""""“"1 D TARGET PRUNING TO REMOVE THE DESIRED BRANCH AS CLOSE AS
' \ a DIRECTED BY THE TESTING NOT REQUIRED ., ¢ fovam N POSSIBLE TO THE BRANCH COLLAR. THERE SHOULD BE NO FLUSH CUTS.
| \ © ENGINEER FOR ) 525 o I’ ’I NO TREE PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED. ALL CUTS SHALL BE MADE AT THE
\ ADDITIONAL FENCE WITHIN 20" AREA STA 0755 * EXISTING . OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE BRANCH COLLAR. REMOVAL OF A V" CROTCH
™ SUPPORT AROUND FOUNDATION EL. 108.00 N, S I SHOULD BE CONSIDERED FOR FREE STANDING SPECIMEN TREES TO AVOID
| = - W/ BASEMENT - 106, AN FUTURE SPLITTING DAMAGE.
N79°25’00"W —O0R— ~ 4" HIGH SNOW FENCE 6) TREE PROTECTION (SEE DETAIL) TO BE USED AROUND ALL TREES TO
: 12.50’ BIG 6" WDE X 6" DEEP 12° AREA AROUND ~ WTH ME AL Do PoRT REMAIN WITHIN LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE.
. FOUNDATION WITH
Bll:gngggm TRENCE-I, BURY BO'I';OM CRAWLSPACE OR SLAB LOT 4 ~ TREE PROTECTION DETAIL
ez AP FLAP (1’-0" UNDER),
(1) (5345 E())C())’ W TAMP IN PLACE ONDISTURBED BLOCK 2301 ) N (N.TS)
- GROUND >
. 6
GENERAL NOTES:
\ 1. FENCE POSTS SHALL BE SPACED & 0.C. OR CLOSER. THEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FT. INTO THE GROUND AND EXTEND AT LEAST 2 STOCKPILE TO BE VEGETATED IN ACCORDANCE I
\ FT. ABOVE THE GROUND. POSTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HARDWOOD WITH A MINIMUM DIAMETER THICKNESS OF 1—1/2 INCHES. WITH LOCAL, COUNTY, AND STATE REGULATIONS SHEET i OF i
2. A METAL FENCE WITH 6 INCH OR SMALLER OPENINGS AND AT LEAST 2 FEET HIGH MAY BE UTILIZED, FASTENED TO THE FENCE POSTS, TO
S PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT AND SUPPORT TO THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC WHERE SPACE FOR OTHER PRACTICES IS LIMITED AND HEAVY SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
6 SEDIMENT LOADING IS EXPECTED. SILT FENCE
\ 6> ~$50°59°00"W 3. A GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, RECOMMENDED FOR SUCH USE BY THE MANUFACTURER, SHALL BE BURIED AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP INTO THE REVISED PER 09,/08/2020 MCSCD COMMENTS FOR:
-6‘0, " ) GROUND. THE FABRIC SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET ABOVE THE GROUND. THE FABRIC MUST BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THE POSTS (ADDED TREE PROTECTION DETAIL) CH 09/08/20 )
\ LOT 4\ 19.29 USING A SYSTEM CONSISTING OF METAL FASTENERS (NAILS OR STAPLES) AND A HIGH STRENGTH REINFORCEMENT MATERIAL (NYLON st . — TOPSOIL STOCKPILE DETAIL
WEBBING, GROMMETS, WASHERS, ETC.) PLACED BETWEEN THE FASTENER AND THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. THE FASTENING SYSTEM SHALL -_— Rev. No. Description By Date LOT 3.01 BLOCK 2301
BLOCK 2301 ™« RESIST TEARING AWAY FROM THE POST. THE FABRIC SHALL INCORPORATE A DRAWSTRING IN THE TOP PORTION OF THE FENCE FOR TYPICAL SOIL COMPACTION (N.T.S.) .

——l (N.T.S.) Telephone: (973) 426—1776 p—— = — 0a/27/2020
. — €ecke . qate:
| JAMES G. GLASSON Fax: (973) 426-0716 y
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, N.J. LIC. NO. 37703 N.J. — C of A #24GA27922000 Drawn By: CH Project No: 6562
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